Cooper Industries
Crouse-Hinds Division
Crouse-Hinds Airport Lighting Products
1200 Kennedy Road
Windsor, CT  06095
860 683-4300
Fax 860 683-4354
Title:

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TAXIWAY OMNIDIRECTIONAL LIGHT (TOL) L-852E
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
XXXXX - X - X - XXX - XX
Basic
Number:
21078  = 11.25 Inch
    Bolt Circle
20510 = 10.25 Inch
    Bolt Circle
TYPE OF LEADS:
P = Lead with L823 Plug
(Blank)= Leads with Spades
Color:
B = Blue
C = Clear
G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
Lamp Wattage:
 40  =   40W  120V  10047-612
 45  =   45W   6.6A   20553
115 = 115W   6.6A 20496
Options:
NM =  High Strength Castings: Nickel-Molybdenum Alloy
CR =  Corrosion Resistant Coating
1
CROUSE-HINDS AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS                           DOCUMENT 8352
                                                                                                                             Rev. G
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TAXIWAY OMNIDIRECTIONAL LIGHT (TOL) L-852E
1.0 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1.1 The Crouse-Hinds Taxiway Omnidirectional Light (TOL) light is an inset fixture
designed for use as a taxiway intersection light, taxiway edge light, apron edge light,
heliport perimeter light, and heliport touchdown zone light.  It is weatherproof and is
designed to withstand roll-over loads without damage.  The light fixture is
omnidirectional  The fixture is interchangeable in any shallow Base Receptacle per
paragraph 3.4 of Advisory Circular AC 150/5345-46B or Type L-868 Size B Bases
per AC 150/5345-42B, thereby permitting replacement of any light fixture without the
necessity of removing the Base Receptacle from the pavement.  The light fixture is 12
inches in diameter and 4.20 inches deep overall.
1.2 The Optical Assembly consists of an O-Ring sealed unit, containing a lamp, reflector,
lens and inner cover assembly.  The Optical Assembly is housed in a ductile iron
casting which is fastened to the Base Receptacle by six bolts.  Fixture Part Number
21078P-Y-115 is FAA approved as a type L-852E taxiway light fixture.  (See Part
Number Explanation.)
2
CROUSE-HINDS AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS                           DOCUMENT 8352
                                                                                                                             Rev. G
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TAXIWAY OMNIDIRECTIONAL LIGHT (TOL) L-852E
2.0 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
2.1 Pavement Recess and Wireways’  Shallow Base Receptacle
NOTE:  CONTACT CROUSE-HINDS AVIATION LIGHTING FOR
INSTRUCTIONS IF THE BASE RECEPTACLE IS TO BE INSTALLED
SEPARATELY FROM THE OPTICAL ASSEMBLY.